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The mission of Saint John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God's children
and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.

Upcoming School/Parish Events

December 18 - Christmas Program @ 1 PM
December 19 - Family Fun Night (all ages
invited, meal included)
December 22 - NO SCHOOL - Teacher
In-Service
December 23-31 - NO SCHOOL - Christmas
Break
January 1 - Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God
January 2 - Return to school after Christmas
Break
January 9 - H&S Meeting @ 6PM
January 11 - NERR Quiz Bowl @ Edgar
Public School Auditorium
January 19 - End of 2nd Quarter
January 20 & 23 - NO SCHOOL - Teacher
In-Service

School Staff Contact

Father Alan - pastor@stjohnedgar.org

Renee Fait - principal@stjohnedgar.org
Jessica Halvorsen - jhalvorsen@stjohnedgar.org
Jean Lemmer - jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org
Dana Blume - dheidmann@stjohnedgar.org
Brenda Werner - bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
Jane Bergs - jbergs@stjohnedgar.org

June Wozny - jwozny@stjohnedgar.org

Ashley Michlig - amichlig@stjohnedgar.org
Juan Martinez - secretary@stjohnedgar.org
Anton Pospichal - apospichal@stjohnedgar.org
Catherine Bergs - cbergs@stjohnedgar.org
Lois Wierzba - Iwierzba@stjohendgar.org

Kris Riehle - kriehle@stjohnedgar.org

Julie Seubert - jseubert@stjohnedgar.org

Cold Weather Gear
As the snow quickly moved in, we would like to
remind all to make sure to send along snow boots,
snow pants, hats, gloves and any thing else to keep
the students warm and dry. The students love playing
in the snow but can not play in the snow if they do not
have their gear.

Christmas Movie
We will be watching a Christmas movie on Thursday,
December 21st, to end this calendar year. If you have
any questions feel free to reach out to the school
office.

Christmas Mass & Confession Times

December 24 December 25
4PM @ SJ 9AM @ SJ
7 PM @ HF 10:30 AM @ HF

Confessions on Saturday, Dec 24th @ 10 AM
No confessions before any Christmas Mass.
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St John's
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school christimas Program and social
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- Sunday, December 18th
i 1:00 PM in the Church

Christmas Eve Christmas Day

December 24th December 25th
4:00 PM @ SJ 9:00 AM @ SJ
7:00 PM @ HF 10:30 AM @ HF
*No Confessions before *No Confessions before

any Christmas Masses any Christmas Masses

Holy Mary, Mother: of Gad, pray
for (s to your Son, Jesus Chidst..... Holy Day - Mary Mother of God

Mass Schedule:

- Saturday, Dec 31st
- e N St John's 3:00 PM Confessions
- Z 4:00 PM Mass

6:30 PM
7:00 PM

Confessions
Mass

Holy Family

Sunday, Jan 1st

St John's 8:30 AM Confessions
- 9:00 AM Mass
L
..+ that He m’%mm peacetous Holy Family 10:30 AM Mass
And to the whole world. Amen,



**So Important™
*For hoth you AND your children*

Gonsecration
o
St Joseph

St Joseph will look after you like
his child and give you his
protection and guidance.

What is this all about?

Join us for this consecration
program beginning
Sunday, Jan 1st with brief

meeting after ¢ am Mass.
Brief meetings continue each
Sunday in January with

Consecration when completed.

You acknowledge that St Joseph
is your spiritual father, and you
want to be like him in virtue and
holiness.

Consecration forms a bond
for you with St Joseph.
Join us by contacting Nancy in
the Parish office
715-352-3011.




SIGN UP FOR OUR
UPCOMING
IN-PERSON CLASS!

WHEN:

Sundays at 1:00PM Feb. 12
Feb. 22
Mar, 12

WHERE:

St. John the Baptist Parish
Edgar, WI

INSTRUCTOR:
Nancy Hackel

CONTACT:

e-mail: nhackel@st johnedgar. org
For more info: diolec.org/nfp

Natural :

Planning

SymptoPro Fertility Education

« Quality NFP instruction with research based Sympto-Thermal
Method of Natural Family Planning (NFP) that is up to
99% effective

¢ In-Person course with personalized one-on-one follow-up
 Purchase of the course includes all learning materials

o Perfect for women at all stages of fertlity including: postpartum,
long or irregular cycles, or premenopause, and for women
with hormonal health concerns

* Strengthens marriages, encourages communication
and celebrates the dignity of the spouses

« Perfect for engaged or married couples

For More information: diolc.org/nfp



